1
GCV Two-Port Control Valves
EN Standard LE, LF and LL DN 15 to DN 100 and
ASME Standard LEA, LFA and LLA ½" to 4"
L Series
Description
GCV is a range of two-port single seat globe valves with cage retained seats conforming to EN and ASME standard. These
valves are available in three body materials in sizes ranging from DN15 to DN100 (½" to 4"). When used in conjunction

Soft seat set H1
Specify if reduced trim.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the
column headed 'Available spares', and state the size and
type of valve including the full product description of the
product.
Example:
1 - PTFE stem seal kit for a GESTRA GCV DN25
LE43PTSUSS.2 Kvs 10 two-port control valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and
Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare.
C1 C
D
B
E
G
H
C2
Soft seat
arrangement
A
H1
PTFE stem sealing
PTFE stem sealing for
vacuum service
*
15
B
D3
E
G
F
A
C
Soft seat
arrangement
H
Spare parts
GCV - L series with bellows seal
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts
drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Note: When placing an order for spare parts please specify
clearly the full product description as found on the label of
the valve body, as this will ensure that the correct spare
parts are supplied.
Available spares
Actuator clamping nut A
Gasket set (Non-bellows sealed) B, G
Stem seal kit Graphite packing and gasket set C2
Plug stem and
seat kit
(No gaskets supplied) D, E
Bellows seal assembly F
PTFE or PEEK soft seat seal H
Soft seat set H1
Specify if reduced trim.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the
column headed 'Available spares', and state the size and
type of valve including the full product description of the
product.
Example:
1 - Plug stem and seat kit for a GESTRA GCV DN25
LE43PTSUSS.2 Kvs 10 two-port control valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and
Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare.
16
GCV selection guide:
Valve size
EN standard = DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN65, DN80 and DN100
DN25
ASME standard = ½", ¾", 1", 1¼", 1½", 2", 2½", 3" and 4"
Valve series L = L series 2-port control valve L
Valve characteristic
E = Equal percentage
EF = Fast opening
L = Linear
Flange type
A = ASME
Blank
Blank = EN (PN)
Flow
Blank = under
Blank
T = over
Material
3 = Cast iron
44 = Carbon steel
6 = Stainless steel
Connections
1 = Screwed
3
3 = Flanged
Stem sealing
P = PTFE
P
H = Graphite
N = PTFE/Nitronic bush (DN15 to DN50 only)
D = Bellows
V = PTFE for vacuum
Seating
T = 431 stainless steel
T
G = PTFE soft seat
S = 316L stainless steel
W = 316L with stellite 6 facing
P = Full PEEK
K = PEEK soft seat
Type of trim
S = Standard trim
S
A1 = 1 stage anticavitation
A2 = 2 stage anticavitation
P1 = 1 stage low noise cage
P2 = 2 stage low noise cage
P3 = 3 stage low noise cage
Trim balancing
U = Unbalanced
U
B = Balanced (only available LEA series)
Bonnet type
S = Standard
S
E = Extended
Bolting
S = Standard bolting